
Deschutes County Ambulance Service Area Committee 
Updated June 2024 

DCC 8.30 Membership Key:  
a. Emergency department physician 
b. Deschutes County Health Department representative 
c. Ambulance service provider representative from each ASA. 
d.  Deschutes County Emergency Manager  
e. 9-1-1 center representative 
f. Citizen member 

 

  
Appt.  

Expires Appt. Name Organization/Role Address 
Fire 

District 

 

e-mail 

1 
June 30, 

2025 
March 14, 

2012 
Alysha DeLorto Crooked River Ranch (c) 6971 SW Shad Road CRR alysha.delorto@crrfire.org 

2 
June 30, 

2025 
March 14, 

2012 
Jared Jeffcott 

Chair 
Sunriver Fire Dept (c) 57475 Abbot Dr Sunriver jaredj@sunriverfire.org 

3 
June 30, 

2025 
June 06, 

2018 
Drew Norris City of Bend Fire Dept (c) 710 NW Wall St Bend dnorris@bendoregon.gov 

4 
June 30, 

2025 
March 14, 

2012 
Dan Daugherty La Pine Fire Department (c) PO Box 10 La Pine acdaugherty@lapinefire.com 

5 
June 30, 

2025 
October 
21, 2013 

Jerry Thackery Citizen Member (f) 3430 SW Canal Blvd Redmond jthack@bendbroadband.com 

6 
June 30, 

2025 
Feb 8, 
2023 

Dustin Miller Redmond Fire & Rescue (c) 341 NW Dogwood Ave Redmond dustin.miller@rdmfire.org 

7 
June 30, 

2026 
January 1, 

2024 
Travis Krieck Black Butte Ranch Fire (c) 

PO Box 8000  Black 
Butte Ranch, OR  97759 

Black 
Butte 

tkrieck@blackbutteranchfire.com 

8 

June 30, 
2026 

April 6, 
2022 

Cody Meredith Sisters Fire Department (c) PO Box 1509 Sisters cmeredith@sistersfire.com 

9 

June 30, 
2026 

February 
19, 2020 

David Rosenberg Physician Advisor (a) 
63719 Johnson Rd, 
Bend, OR  97703 

N/A davidr3@gmail.com 

10 

NA Oct 21, 
2013 

Nathan Garibay 
Deschutes Co. Sheriff,  

Emergency Services Manager (d) 
63333 W. Hwy 20 W 

Bend, OR  97701 
N/A Nathan.Garibay@deschutes.org 

11 

NA May 29, 
2013 

Tom Kuhn, 
Administrator 

Health Department Rep, 
non-voting (b) 

1550 Williamson, STE 
110 Bend, OR  97702 

N/A Thomas.Kuhn@deschutes.org 

12 
NA April 12, 

2017 
Chris Perry Deschutes Co. 911 Rep (e) 

20355 Poe Sholes Dr 
Bend, OR  97701 

N/A Christopher.Perry@deschutes.org 
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